Warrenville Public Library District

28W751 Stafford Place, Warrenville IL 60555-3002 • 630/393-1171 • warrenville.com

WARRENVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT Meeting of the Decennial Committee on Local Governmental Efficiency Pursuant to Public Act 102-1088 Wednesday, October 18, 2023, 6:30 p.m. Location: Library Meeting Room

This meeting will be broadcast live online at: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87362469620. The public may also listen to the meeting by calling 312-626-6799 and entering the Meeting ID number 873 6246 9620. (There is no participant ID or password.)

Public comments may be shared in person at the meeting or emailed to trustees@warrenville.com. Please use the subject line to indicate the email is a public comment for the Board Meeting. Emailed comments will be read during the meeting if they include the commenter's first and last name, are received at the above email address prior to the meeting's start time, are no more than 500 words in length and are free of any abusive or obscene language. While the Board appreciates all questions and comments, they will not respond at the meeting, but may choose to do so at a later time.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of the agenda (ACTION)
- 4. Public comments
- 5. New Business
 - a. Approve Minutes of the May 17, 2023 Decennial Committee Meeting (ACTION)
 - b. Review compiled information & preliminary draft of final report (discussion)
- 6. Set date for next meeting of the Warrenville Public Library District's Decennial Committee on Local Governmental Efficiency (ACTION)
- Survey members of the public in attendance for matters discussed at this meeting of the Warrenville Public Library District's Decennial Committee on Local Governmental Efficiency
- 8. Adjournment (ACTION)